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THE KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACKMAN SYSTEM PRODUCTION BID & DISPLACEMENT LIST

HOME ROAD

MSRC

SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC

SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC

SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN

EMPLOYEE # SENIORITY DATE

AS OF JANUARY 2018

NAME
(1) B. F. LEE 100956
(1) GV Giddens 192104
(1) R C Smith 194142
E A Payton 100789
(1) J Baylor 192940
A G Rivers 100769
* D. H. COX 195951
H L Johnson 100860
(1) F L Dudley 192993
(1) RW Creamer 193323
(1) C. L. JONES 101103
J W Ashby 100764
S CEllis 100925
(1) J English 192679
T Dial 100772
SV Turner 100878
(1) L Henderson 100793
W G Matteson 100921
K A Nichols 100888
M L Marze 100774
R A Gilcrease 100727
* ) D Matlock 192410
M L Meredith 100711
L CJohnson 100836
TJ O'Donnell 194616
J A Downs 100837
R L Marze 100754
| Baker 100791
B U Wilkins 100019
* B L Watkins 100716
(1) S D Klitz 100721
B L Moore 100814
D B Melder 100859
L Evans 100936
G T Bell 100864
R J Hatcher 101471
(1) T L Clubb 193590
T K Bullock 100815

Page No. 2

08/28/1972
04/02/1973
03/02/1974
05/01/1974
05/07/1974
06/14/1974
07/29/1975
11/05/1975
12/03/1975
03/09/1976
03/30/1976
06/02/1976
06/04/1976
06/06/1977
06/14/1977
06/14/1977
08/31/1977
05/01/1978
06/05/1978
06/05/1978
06/06/1978
09/18/1978
09/22/1978
09/26/1978
10/06/1978
12/13/1978
01/18/1979
03/05/1979
06/04/1979
06/06/1979
06/06/1979
09/04/1979
10/29/1979
11/27/1979
12/04/1979
03/03/1980
06/09/1980
06/09/1980

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Trackman - SPG



NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

SR

MSRC

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR
NORTHERN
SR

SR

SR

MSRC

SR

SR

SR

SR

GWWR
GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
GWWR
SOUTHERN
MSRC
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN

* ) T Potter
P D Foresee
M C Goodman
* R W Briggs

(1) SJohnson

* G A Naylor
D A Daily
L. R. BLAKLEY
D D Brossette
J D Anderson

(1) T. E. HICKS

D. D. EWINGS

* K. B. WILLIAMS

* R. L. MITCHELL
R. L. HUNTER
R. REED

* S. T. MCCURLEY
T. OUTLAW

* G. A. ROBINSON
W. C. LACEY
T.J. JONES
M. EVANS

(1) C. SMITH

J LeBlanc
D. C. HENRY
A.S. YOUNG
O. ELLIS
M. W. ROBINSON
H.J. DORA
J. S. DOWNS
ROGER L. GREEN
J. H. JORDAN
E J Straatman
M G Jones
CLHill
AR Fincher

* M S Schmidt
J1Jerry
R B Hart
J B Stout

* ) RYMER
W. D. DAVIS
J. M. WHITE
D. C. WIGGS

* CBryant
A.J. WYATT, JR.
R D SCROGGINS

100834
100871
100914
100816
100767
100869
100895
100679
192399
100918
190822
100683
100696
190631
100684
100701
100686
100669
100648
100699
100689
100694
100682
100797
100681
100663
100944
100740
100664
100672
100675
100697
101003
100986
100881
100844
100818
100827
100977
100972
190829
100724
100738
100676
100908
100680
100018
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06/09/1980
06/09/1980
06/18/1980
10/28/1980
12/08/1980
01/08/1981
07/06/1981
09/30/1985
10/27/1986
11/11/1986
08/08/1988
09/12/1988
09/22/1988
10/14/1988
11/28/1988
11/28/1988
02/06/1989
02/13/1989
02/13/1989
02/27/1989
03/08/1989
06/05/1989
06/05/1989
07/10/1989
07/13/1989
07/14/1989
02/12/1990
03/01/1990
04/04/1990
04/16/1990
04/16/1990
04/23/1990
06/28/1990
07/01/1990
11/05/1990
03/05/1991
03/05/1991
03/05/1991
06/24/1991
07/31/1991
02/12/1992
03/16/1992
05/07/1992
05/21/1992
08/18/1992
09/28/1992
12/15/1992

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Trackman - SPG



SR

SR

SR

SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR

MSRC

SR

SR

GWWR
SOUTHERN
GWWR
GWWR

SR

SR

GWWR
MSRC
GWWR
GWWR
GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
GWWR
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR

SR

SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN

J. E. WATKINS
J. E. WATTS

B. G. McELHENNEY
D. C. MOOREHEAD

T D Jackson

B E Byrd

J R Allen

R L Day

W. H. PATRICK
T. E. SHAW
M. D. HARDIN

E. L. HENDRICKS

P J Hill

R C Woods

J E Ottwell

J M Garner

C. THOMAS, JR.
M. D. LOAGUE
C W Laux

P.R. Henry

B H Kleinsorge
J P Brickey

J D Erickson

J D Oliver

K W Boyles

D D Nard

J A Knight

M A Romero

T J Dial

R L Lafitte

E. A. SEPAUGH
R P Williams

D W Dennis

R. COLVIN

J D Munoz

D H Withers

J E Smith

ME Willis

D. O. WILLIAMS
S. BURMASTER
J. R. HAMMONS
L. RAMBIN

J A Worrell

G D Sears

M P Fontenot
R E Ford

R J Wooten

100695
100670
100962
100677
100775
100773
100928
100755
100940
100662
100671
100945
100968
100904
100971
100970
100688
100703
100994
100700
50143

100980
100996
100717
100712
100891
100905
100911
100777
100744
100872
100794
101001
100796
100651
100756
100730
100897
100685
100702
100704
100853
100929
100124
100820
100883
100882
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01/04/1993
01/04/1993
03/23/1993
04/19/1993
08/23/1993
09/29/1993
11/29/1993
01/10/1994
04/21/1994
04/21/1994
04/21/1994
04/21/1994
08/18/1994
10/12/1994
12/26/1994
06/21/1995
10/16/1995
10/16/1995
03/27/1997
06/08/1998
06/11/1998
06/16/1998
06/29/1998
08/31/1998
08/31/1998
04/01/1999
04/06/1999
04/12/1999
05/03/1999
06/21/1999
08/27/1999
01/20/2000
04/10/2000
04/14/2000
07/17/2000
07/17/2000
08/03/2000
08/14/2000
08/31/2000
09/05/2000
09/05/2000
11/16/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/11/2000
01/05/2001
01/05/2001
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JCT AGENCY G JJones 100001 02/07/2001
GWWR L E Stewart 101009 03/05/2001
SOUTHERN T Lundy 100795 04/02/2001
SOUTHERN 1 S Carter 100656 07/30/2001
NORTHERN B C Pickle 100879 02/12/2002
SOUTHERN D A Armstead 100838 04/15/2002
NORTHERN J L Crayon 100806 04/15/2002
SOUTHERN S D Barr 100761 04/22/2002
SOUTHERN A D George 100840 05/06/2002
NORTHERN S L Martin 100842 07/08/2002
NORTHERN S E Kay 100746 10/09/2002
SR L. A. MACON 101051 10/28/2002
SR D. M. WICKS 101040 10/28/2002
SR D. T. CUNNINGHAM 101032 10/28/2002
SR J. H. SHORT 101068 10/28/2002
SR K. A. SHEPHERD 101067 10/28/2002
SOUTHERN B CLee 101362 02/03/2003
SR J. E. MAYO 101322 03/10/2003
SR D. L. YOUNG 101467 03/10/2003
SR G.T. HARRIS 101323 03/10/2003
SR J. R. DEMPSEY 101324 03/10/2003
SR R. D. CONNER 101325 03/10/2003
SOUTHERN R Wright 101364 04/08/2003
TEXMEX JJ HERRERA 101256 07/23/2003
NORTHERN S G Carlton 101279 07/30/2003
MSRC B. A. BURNS 101326 08/01/2003
NORTHERN CJ Landry 101280 08/12/2003
MSRC E. L. WHITEHEAD 101327 08/18/2003
MSRC L. A. LUDLOW 101328 08/18/2003
MSRC J. L. PERRY 101329 09/02/2003
SR T. KING 101332 11/17/2003
SR L. D. BALDRIDGE 101330 11/17/2003
SR G. W. JEFFCOATS 101331 11/17/2003
SR A.L. CLARK 101333 11/17/2003
SR M. JACKSON 101335 11/17/2003
SR R.JORDAN 101336 11/17/2003
SR C. L. MCINTYRE 101337 11/17/2003
SR V. D. HALBERT 101340 11/17/2003
SR T. THOMAS 101341 11/17/2003
SR J.R. COMER 101342 11/17/2003
SR N. K. WEST 101343 11/17/2003
SOUTHERN A B Garrison 100902 01/09/2004
SR J. L. LEACH 101344 01/19/2004
SOUTHERN R T Hayes 101365 01/29/2004
SOUTHERN * J H Minor 101366 04/15/2004
JCT AGENCY * K Vosika 101299 04/30/2004

2018 System Bid Displacement List
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NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
JCT AGENCY
JCT AGENCY
GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
Northern
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN

M D Willis

L E Locust

J E Crites

M C Hale

J. V. PEARSON
R. L. SMITH
J D Hight

N A Molnaird
J M Holt

C T Burns

LR Fuselier
J D Duncan

T Lujan

F L Dustman
B J GOEWEY
G M Brown
R T McDonald
J C Maples

K L Smith

J Hardy

R Doucet

J E Randle

N Gilmore

J L Harper

E V Davis

C A Harper

J K Ashby

N R Howell

R E Perry

S CTyson

B M Smith

J L Cross

D C Bailey

M R Thibodeaux
M J Jackson

(1) C. ANDERSON

J. R. WALSWORTH
W.S. SNEED
J E Williamson

* J D Willis

CLJones
R L Ashmore
T L Parker

* J L Glinski
* B C Lewis

CT McGee
S D McGee

101284
101287
101286
101309
101348
101347
101288
101295
101317
101307
101290
101393
101351
101269
101353
101291
121293
101368
101372
101373
101374
100799
101378
101394
101390
101387
101381
101389
101377
101398
101274
101395
100965
101375
101419
100771
100770
100776
101384
73981

101427
101425
100416
101460
101482
101480
74139
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05/13/2004
05/17/2004
05/18/2004
05/24/2004
05/31/2004
06/07/2004
06/23/2004
06/23/2004
08/04/2004
08/24/2004
09/15/2004
10/18/2004
10/26/2004
10/26/2004
12/06/2004
12/08/2004
12/10/2004
12/13/2004
01/03/2005
01/03/2005
01/05/2005
01/17/2005
02/01/2005
02/16/2005
02/26/2005
03/12/2005
03/14/2005
04/19/2005
05/23/2005
05/23/2005
05/25/2005
05/31/2005
07/08/2005
07/13/2005
08/26/2005
10/12/2005
10/12/2005
10/12/2005
11/10/2005
01/03/2006
01/16/2006
01/16/2006
01/27/2006
05/08/2006
09/18/2006
09/18/2006
09/18/2006
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NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR

NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC

MSRC

MSRC

NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
GWWR

NORTHERN
MSRC

NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN

P D Caughman
T L White

R D Sides

J L Krout

C W Kirby

R D Cox

J D Maffei

J B Deaton

J L Krout

G L HOWELL
TS Fisher

C R Swafford
B R Johnson
Y J Chambers
H Landaverte
R.O. RILEY

L. J. HANNIBAL
H. L. FOUNTAIN
R G Ball

W O Wise

J O Johnson
J D Lockeby

L R Cross

J D McCullough
J M Swiger
CL Greer

S A Ochoa

T L Callahan
J M Williams
F E Horton

A S Perritt

K D Brossett
D M Bowie

D Vinson

CE Wood

JJ Boone

M J Boutte

J. A. BROOKS
J T Dickson

N R Heinrichs
M S Phillips
M B Rios

W A Jones

D L Minor

M W Allred
N Q Orsburn
B S Bevill

101485
101486
101483
101478
101487
101496
101499
101520
101478
101385
101559
101558
101568
100907
101575
101607
101608
101609
101613
101620
101617
101621
101615
101618
101622
101616
101619
101614
101699
101701
101705
101736
101740
200069
200190
200193
200192
200202
200203
200209
200229
200250
200292
200298
200294
200338
200360
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09/18/2006
09/18/2006
09/18/2006
09/29/2006
10/13/2006
11/14/2006
11/20/2006
02/16/2007
03/09/2007
04/11/2007
05/04/2007
05/22/2007
06/01/2007
06/04/2007
06/19/2007
08/01/2007
08/01/2007
08/01/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
08/16/2007
12/17/2007
01/07/2008
02/04/2008
07/01/2008
07/21/2008
04/15/2009
12/07/2009
12/17/2009
12/21/2009
12/22/2009
01/04/2010
01/25/2010
02/23/2010
04/05/2010
06/14/2010
06/28/2010
06/28/2010
07/26/2010
08/16/2010

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Trackman - SPG



NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR
GWWR
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
SOUTHERN
MSRC
TEXMEX
SOUTHERN
TEXMEX
TEXMEX
TEXMEX
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
MSRC
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN

K R Bobo

T F Rogers

B E Mullins

SE Ince

O H Manes

CD SCOTT

H D Mouton

J. H. HUDSON
W ARIZMENDEZ
B A Leach

E RAMIREZ

J DURAN

D N BROUSSARD
J. E. GATLIN
J.S. SUMRALL
M. T. HARPER
J. M. SMITH

G. H. MORGAN
D JTruse

W S Brady

B C DAVIS

E E Marshall

S R Dukes

D P Sandifer
M. E. WILLIAMS
JW TURNER

P R Humphrey
J B BRYAN

C D Yarbrough
W. R. HARDY

N Peoples

J.Z. POLK

1 Z Kieffer

J. N. DALE

D T Oxendine
N S Murrow

D W Tucker

B R Mendenhall
C. D. MAXWELL
J E Anderson

J F Morrison

D. R. WALDON
B R Bullock

P E Freeman

A R Gibson

D E Ross

M S Black

200358
200350
200432
200431
200478
200496
200552
101647
200633
200648
200685
200735
200734
200744
200746
200742
200745
200743
200755
200791
200788
200794
200795
200857
200894
200889
200902
200887
200903
200905
200891
200895
200886
200923
200927
200925
200907
200929
101338
200915
200911
200913
101418
200954
200960
200959
200961

Page No. 8

08/23/2010
09/14/2010
10/11/2010
10/11/2010
12/06/2010
01/03/2011
01/31/2011
02/17/2011
04/04/2011
05/16/2011
05/23/2011
07/05/2011
07/05/2011
07/18/2011
07/18/2011
07/18/2011
07/18/2011
07/18/2011
07/25/2011
08/08/2011
08/08/2011
08/22/2011
08/26/2011
10/17/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
11/07/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/05/2011
12/21/2011
01/16/2012
02/06/2012
02/06/2012
02/13/2012

2018 System Bid Displacement List
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NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
GWWR
SOUTHERN
MSRC
MSRC

SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC

JCT AGENCY
TEXMEX
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
MSRC
TEXMEX
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC

M E Ward

S L Carmicheal
W S Haire

C S White

K COLLINS

R CJOHNSON
L MORAN

J GARCIA

D FOUNTAIN
A HOOK
JGOTT

D COOPER
M COFFEY

J CLARK

D Norman

J Horton

C Amerson
C LJohnson
C. Boyd

J. Jones

J Conway

P T Miles

B Wheeler

L. Kelly

D R Humphries
S Watkins

D Johnson

P Wright

L Hawley

E Cockerhem
J T Harless

B R Bullard
M Dickson

C Pritzel

V Wayman

S BURRELL

J RODGERS
K BABERS

M GUTHRIE
M PATTON
JTOVAR

W SMITH

W HARLEY

D THOMAS
J SIMMONS
G BRADLEY

200973
201000
201060
201058
201056
201059
201187
201189
201200
201196
100230
201198
201202
201186
201210
201215
201211
201233
201232
201238
201228
201231
201235
201237
201234
100591
100639
101422
201257
201261
201258
201260
201284
201286
201285
201324
201323
201322
201326
201328
201330
201369
201376
201377
201371
201373
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03/12/2012
04/11/2012
06/01/2012
06/04/2012
06/04/2012
06/04/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
11/05/2012
11/05/2012
11/05/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
12/10/2012
01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/28/2013
01/28/2013
01/28/2013
01/28/2013
03/04/2013
03/04/2013
03/04/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/16/2013
05/28/2013
05/28/2013
05/28/2013
05/28/2013
05/28/2013
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MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
TEXMEX

R RANKIN

R BRANSON
S TAYLOR

C HENRY

D RHODES
JLIMONES

J COLE

J ADDY

M WALTON
D Gordon

J LEWIS

J MCCURRY
R QUINNEY
J FIERRO

A REECE

A BRANTLEY
D TURNER
M CHRISTY

J DUTCHER
M LINDER

T WINN

J TALBERT

J MILLER

K AVALOS

J COLDEWEY
D JENKINS
O CHALL

C MORGAN
R WASHINGTON
JHERRING
JRAVIA

T DENEFRIO
M HITCHCOCK
R MOSBY

T CUNNINGHAM
S NANCE

A MCGEE

D DESJARDINS
J AIRHART

L SIBLEY
JJOINER

T HESTER

J BROOKS

A AGENT

R WHEATLEY
J ALLISON

B ZUBELDIA

201374
201488
201518
201487
201491
201495
201494
201492
201489
201532
201527
201526
201531
201528
201529
201534
201533
201580
201582
201628
201581
201578
201638
201642
201683
201711
201682
201684
201681
201678
201767
201796
201833
201832
201955
201927
201956
201937
201936
201985
202037
202036
202038
202035
202071
202113
202112
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05/28/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
12/09/2013
12/09/2013
12/09/2013
12/09/2013
12/09/2013
01/20/2014
01/20/2014
03/03/2014
03/03/2014
03/03/2014
03/03/2014
03/03/2014
03/03/2014
04/21/2014
04/21/2014
06/02/2014
06/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
10/13/2014
12/01/2014
12/01/2014
12/01/2014
12/01/2014
12/01/2014
01/19/2015
01/19/2015
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SOUTHERN
JCT AGENCY
GWWR
NORTHERN
GWWR
MSRC
MSRC
TEXMEX
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC
GWWR

SR

MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
MSRC
GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR

MSRC

SR
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
SR

T Tucker

R KRATZ

B SMALL

S HARRELSON
J WARD

K ROUNDTREE

K BRIGHT
C OZUNA
D TERRY

T BIGHAM
J W HODGES
M PITTS

G LEE

L LUCAS

| STAGG

T GLASS

J WALLIS

B SEALE

A ALLEN

J GLENN

A FORD

S COMPTON
J AMES

B LANE

R HOLCOMB
ZTIPTON

W CARLTON
C FLEMING
D Flynn

D Harper

J Shepler

C Simolke
D Silguero
A Brandon
A GRANT

S Lemons
W Tuma
JTAYLOR

C Smith

T Browning
W LaCour
ClJones

D Cupp

J Yarbrough
T Smith

T Mosley

W Skinner

201123
202208
202250
202255
202258
201547
201420
202279
202294
202302
202298
202299
202393
202391
202404
202401
202408
202412
202410
202411
202433
202431
202439
202447
202446
202445
202449
202345
202461
202460
202464
202486
202525
202524
202533
202612
202613
202370
202640
202664
202671
202679
202675
202673
202686
202504
202794

Page No. 11

04/09/2015
04/13/2015
05/04/2015
05/04/2015
05/04/2015
05/04/2015
05/18/2015
07/06/2015
08/17/2015
08/17/2015
08/17/2015
08/17/2015
10/19/2015
10/19/2015
10/19/2015
10/19/2015
11/30/2015
11/30/2015
11/30/2015
11/30/2015
01/18/2016
01/18/2016
02/29/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
06/13/2016
06/27/2016
09/19/2016
09/19/2016
10/24/2016
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
04/04/2017
05/08/2017
05/15/2017
06/26/2017
06/26/2017
06/26/2017
06/26/2017
08/07/2017
09/22/2017
10/30/2017

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Trackman - SPG



SR
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN

* Promoted

(1) Retired Disability

(2) LOA

J Robinson
N McGowen
J Watkins

B Barrett
JJeter

W Watkins
P Atkins

D Chatman
C Tennyson

202789
202515
202854
202856
202853
202849
202855
202850
202902

Page No. 12

10/30/2017
11/10/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/27/2017
02/05/2018

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Trackman - SPG



THE KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

MACHINE OPERATOR SYSTEM PRODUCTION BID & DISPLACEMENT LIST

HOME ROAD
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

MSRC
MSRC
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

GWWR
GWWR
SOUTHERN
SR

GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

SR

SR
NORTHERN

(1)

*

*

(1)

(1)

(2)

*

*

(1)

AS OF JANUARY 2018
NAME EMPLOYEE #
SV Turner 100878
R L Marze 100754
A G Rivers 100769
B L Moore 100814
D B Melder 100859
B U Wilkins 100019
C. L. JONES 101103
M L Marze 100774
JA Downs 100837
G A Naylor 100869
M L Meredith 100711
B L Watkins 100716
J W Ashby 100764
P D Foresee 100871
T L Clubb 193590
K A Nichols 100888
| Baker 100791
F L Dudley 192993
H L Johnson 100860
M C Goodman 100914
L C Johnson 100836
L. R. BLAKLEY 100679
D. H. COX 195951
K. B. WILLIAMS 100696
L Evans 100936
J D Anderson 100918
T. OUTLAW 100669
E J STRAATMAN 101003
M G JONES 100986
J1Jerry 100827
R. L. MITCHELL 190631
JBSTOUT 100972
A R Fincher 100844
R A Gilcrease 100727
ROGER L. GREEN 100675
S. T. MCCURLEY 100686
G. A. ROBINSON 100648
S Johnson 100767

SENIORITY DATE
06/19/1978
03/29/1979
05/15/1979
06/09/1980
06/09/1980
06/27/1980
06/30/1980
07/03/1980
11/10/1981
09/07/1982
09/14/1982
10/18/1982
12/01/1982
09/13/1983
06/17/1985
08/05/1986
08/05/1986
08/14/1986
10/28/1986
09/07/1987
01/26/1988
08/21/1988
02/15/1989
02/15/1989
10/03/1989
01/02/1991
04/03/1991
04/08/1991
07/31/1991
08/07/1991
10/17/1991
11/13/1991
12/07/1991
02/05/1992
12/21/1992
01/22/1993
04/30/1993
11/15/1993

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



SR
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SR

SR

SR

SR

GWWR
GWWR
GWWR
GWWR

SR

MSRC

SR

GWWR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

SR

SR

SR

GWWR
GWWR

SR

GWWR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR

SR
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR

SR

(1)

(1)

M. EVANS
CLHill

D. C. WIGGS

R D SCROGGINS
T.J. JONES

W G Matteson
M. D. HARDIN
C. SMITH

D. D. EWINGS

D. C. MOOREHEAD

R B HART

P JHILL
JEOTTWELL

J M GARNER

R. REED

J. E. WATTS

C. THOMAS, JR.
C W LAUX

R L Day

R J Hatcher

W. C. LACEY
E. L. HENDRICKS
J. S. DOWNS
T. E. SHAW

B H KLEINSORGE
J P BRICKEY

M. D. LOAGUE
J D ERICKSON
J D Oliver

L Henderson
M A Romero
JT Waller

D W DENNIS

E. A. SEPAUGH
K W Boyles
A.S. YOUNG

T W Jeane

J A Knight

R J Wooten

L E STEWART
H.J. DORA

JE Smith

D D Nard

J S Carter

T D Jackson

O. ELLIS

S. BURMASTER

100694
100881
100676
100081
100689
100921
100671
100682
100683
100677
100977
100968
100971
100970
100701
100670
100688
100994
100755
101471
100699
100945
100672
100662
50143
100983
100703
100996
100717
100793
100911
100798
101001
100872
100712
100663
101835
100905
100882
101009
100664
100730
100891
100656
100775
100944
100702

03/04/1994
04/18/1994
04/20/1994
05/05/1994
05/10/1994
01/10/1995
04/10/1995
06/21/1995
03/14/1996
03/14/1996
10/07/1996
10/07/1996
10/07/1996
10/07/1996
01/02/1997
03/04/1997
03/04/1997
03/27/1997
04/22/1997
04/28/1997
07/15/1997
09/26/1997
04/16/1998
05/27/1998
06/11/1998
06/16/1998
06/26/1998
06/29/1998
09/15/1998
05/03/1999
12/21/1999
03/25/2000
04/10/2000
04/25/2000
05/30/2000
06/23/2000
06/23/2000
01/12/2001
02/26/2001
03/05/2001
03/28/2001
08/14/2001
08/30/2001
11/05/2001
11/20/2001
03/25/2002
01/10/2003

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



SR

MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SR

SR

MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
SR

SR

SR
NORTHERN
SR

SR
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN

*

(2)

*
*

*

*

k

k

*

*
*

*

J. R. HAMMONS
P.R. Henry

JL Crayon

G JJones

D. O. WILLIAMS
B C Pickle

L. A. MACON
M. P. Fontenot
D. M. WICKS
D. T. CUNNINGHAM
J. H. JORDAN
W. D. DAVIS

J. E. WATKINS

Y J Chambers
G. C. Picard

J E Randle

J. H. SHORT

J P Dryden

J. E. MAYO

J. R. DEMPSEY
D. L. YOUNG

K D Franks

C. L. MCINTYRE
K. A. SHEPHERD
S G Carlton

E. L. WHITEHEAD
G. T. HARRIS

J. L. LEACH

G. W. JEFFCOATS
M P Fontenot
T. THOMAS

B C Lee

V. D. HALBERT
A B Garrison

K D Vosika

R. L. HUNTER

N A Molnaird

G M Brown

R T McDonald
L. D. BALDRIDGE
T Lujan

D A Armstead
CT Burns

JT Potter

L R Fuselier

N Gilmore

J H Minor

100704
100700
100806
100001
100685
100879
101051
100820
101040
101032
100697
100724
100695
100907
100778
100799
101068
100839
101322
101324
101467
100813
101337
101067
101279
101327
101323
101344
101331
100820
101341
101362
101340
100902
101299
100684
101295
101291
121293
101330
101351
100838
101307
100834
101290
101378
101366

04/01/2002
04/22/2002
05/22/2002
05/22/2002
06/10/2002
08/28/2002
10/29/2002
01/10/2003
03/13/2003
03/13/2003
04/10/2003
04/10/2003
05/15/2003
07/01/2003
07/15/2003
07/15/2003
08/20/2003
08/26/2003
11/10/2003
11/10/2003
11/19/2003
01/29/2004
02/11/2004
02/11/2004
02/11/2004
02/11/2004
03/18/2004
04/01/2004
04/01/2004
04/15/2004
04/15/2004
05/13/2004
05/13/2004
05/13/2004
08/24/2004
02/01/2005
02/10/2005
02/24/2005
03/12/2005
05/03/2005
07/26/2005
07/26/2005
07/26/2005
07/26/2005
07/26/2005
07/26/2005
07/26/2005

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

SR

SR

SR
SOUTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN

* L B Rambin

R Wright

* D C Bailey

A D George
CJ Landry
L E Locust

* ) K Ashby

R. D. CONNER
R. JORDAN
J.R. COMER
N. K. WEST

E V Davis

M. JACKSON

* S L Martin

M J Jackson
S CEllis

S E Kay

B. A. BURNS
R T Hayes

* J. V. PEARSON
(1) C. ANDERSON

N R Howell

R E Perry

J Hardy

L. A. LUDLOW
C A Harper

K L Smith

T. KING

G T Bell

M E Willis

M R Thibodeaux
T L White

J D Hight

T K Bullock
R. L. SMITH

R D Sides

J L Cross

J. R. WALSWORTH
P D Caughman
B C Lewis

M C Hale

B R JOHNSON
S CTyson

J B Deaton

J L Krout

C R Swafford
G L HOWELL

100853
101364
100965
100840
101280
101287
101381
101325
101336
101342
101343
101390
101335
100842
101419
100925
100746
101326
101365
101348
100771
101389
101377
101373
101328
101387
101372
101332
100864
100897
101375
101486
101288
100815
101347
101483
101395
100770
101485
101482
101309
101586
101398
101520
101478
101558
101385

07/26/2005
07/26/2005
08/26/2005
09/12/2005
09/12/2005
09/26/2005
10/30/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/30/2005
01/03/2006
01/16/2006
01/16/2006
01/27/2006
01/27/2006
01/27/2006
01/27/2006
02/14/2006
03/28/2006
03/28/2006
04/12/2006
04/12/2006
05/22/2006
06/23/2006
07/28/2006
08/17/2006
08/30/2006
09/29/2006
09/29/2006
10/27/2006
10/27/2006
11/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/29/2006
02/16/2007
03/09/2007
05/22/2007
06/01/2007
06/13/2007
06/13/2007
08/03/2007
08/03/2007
08/20/2007

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



MSRC

SR

MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
Northern
SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
GWWR
NORTHERN

J. L. PERRY
A.L. CLARK
W.S. SNEED
W O Wise

CL Greer

L. J. HANNIBAL
J D Willis

S A Ochoa

M D Willis

T L Callahan

F E Horton

J D Maffei

G.T. HARRIS

R L Ashmore

H T Landaverde
K D Brossett

J D McCullough
J L Harper

A S Perritt

R L Lafitte

R D Cox

TS Fisher

N Q Orsburn
JJ BOONE

W A Jones

T F Rogers

CE Wood

J M Swiger

J T Dickson

H. L. FOUNTAIN
B A Leach

R G Ball

J. DURAN

W. ARIZMENDEZ
D Vinson

B. C. DAVIS

E. RAMIREZ

W S Brady

M. E. WILLIAMS
J E Anderson
JZ Polk

J N Dale

J M Holt

J B Bryan

J O Johnson

BE Mullins

M S Phillips

101329
101333
100776
101620
101616
101608
73981
101619
101284
101614
101701
101499
101323
101425
101575
101736
101618
101394
101705
100744
101496
101559
200338
200193
200292
200350
200190
101622
200203
101609
200648
101613
200735
200633
200069
200788
200685
200791
200894
200915
200895
200923
101317
200887
101617
200432
200229

09/20/2007
10/08/2007
10/08/2007
10/08/2007
10/08/2007
02/06/2008
02/22/2008
02/22/2008
03/31/2008
08/11/2008
09/03/2008
10/06/2008
02/11/2009
05/04/2009
07/10/2009
09/25/2009
05/03/2010
05/03/2010
05/06/2010
06/14/2010
07/23/2010
07/23/2010
07/27/2010
08/06/2010
08/06/2010
08/23/2010
10/07/2010
11/24/2010
12/29/2010
05/04/2011
06/24/2011
07/27/2011
10/05/2011
10/05/2011
10/05/2011
01/06/2012
01/21/2012
02/04/2012
02/19/2012
03/13/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
06/05/2012
06/05/2012
06/27/2012

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



SR

MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
TEXMEX
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
GWWR
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC

JCT AGENCY
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN

CD Maxwell

J E GATLIN

N P PEOPLES
S R Dukes

H D Mouton

J F MORRISON
D P Sandifer
D M Bowie

D L MINOR

D R Waldon

T Tucker

J Sumrall

J GARCIA

J Z Kieffer

J M WILLIAMS
D W Tucker

E E MARSHALL
R CJohnson

L Hawley

D M Cooper
AR Gibson

J M Smith

M E Ward

J A Brooks
JTovar

C D Yarbrough
P R Humphrey
J RODGERS

J Conway

G BRADLEY

D Norman

V WAYMAN

R BRANSON
C Amerson

S TAYLOR

B S Bevill

J ADDY

A HOOK

W SMITH

D T Oxendine
JGOTT

R.O. RILEY
JLIMONES

K AVALOS

C HENRY

D TURNER

M HITCHCOCK

101338
200744
200891
200795
200552
200911
200857
101740
200298
200913
201123
200746
201189
200886
101699
200907
200794
201059
201257
201198
200960
200745
200973
200202
201330
200903
200902
201323
201228
201373
201210
201285
201488
201211
201518
200360
201492
201196
201369
200927
100230
101607
201495
201642
201487
201533
201833

06/27/2012
07/17/2012
07/17/2012
07/17/2012
08/10/2012
08/29/2012
08/29/2012
09/17/2012
09/28/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
11/12/2012
12/22/2012
01/11/2013
01/25/2013
01/25/2013
01/25/2013
02/11/2013
04/09/2013
04/23/2013
04/23/2013
05/07/2013
05/07/2013
06/05/2013
06/19/2013
08/13/2013
08/27/2013
08/27/2013
09/10/2013
09/10/2013
09/24/2013
10/08/2013
11/20/2013
11/20/2013
11/20/2013
11/20/2013
12/03/2013
12/03/2013
01/03/2014
01/03/2014
01/14/2014
02/26/2014
04/08/2014
05/06/2014
05/21/2014
05/21/2014
07/30/2014

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



SR
SOUTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
GWWR
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
TEXMEX
TEXMEX
GWWR

SR
SOUTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
GWWR
JCT AGENCY
MSRC
SOUTHERN

* Promoted

(1) Retired Disability

(2) LOA

B Wheeler

K BABERS

L MORAN

A REECE

O C HALL

J Horton

J AIRHART

D BROSSETTE
M COFFEY
M. T. HARPER
SE Ince

B R Bullard

D Gordon

J. H. HUDSON
J W HODGES
C OZUNA

B ZUBELDIA
J. AMES

B SEALE

T. Tucker

J. Shepler

K COLLINS

S D McGee

R. WHEATLEY
J WALLIS

R KRATZ

R WASHINGTON

D J Truse

201235
201322
201187
201529
201682
201215
201936
192399
201202
200742
200431
201260
201532
101647
202298
202279
202112
202439
202412
201123
202464
201056
74139
202071
202408
202208
201681
200755

10/07/2014
12/03/2014
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
03/05/2015
03/18/2015
03/18/2015
04/29/2015
06/24/2015
08/05/2015
09/02/2015
09/16/2015
10/15/2015
01/21/2016
02/05/2016
04/28/2016
10/26/2016
12/29/2016
02/03/2017
04/05/2017
09/08/2017
10/11/2017
10/25/2017
10/25/2017
10/25/2017
01/25/2018

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Machine Operator - SPG



THE KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

ASST FOREMAN SYSTEM PRODUCTION BID & DISPLACEMENT LIST

HOME ROAD

Southern
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
Southern
Southern
Southern
Northern
Northern
SR
Southern
Northern
GWWR
SR
Northern
MSRC

SR

SR

SR
Southern
GWWR
SR

MSRC
GWWR
SR

SR
Northern
SR
GWWR
Northern
Southern
SR
Northern
Northern
SR
Northern
Southern
Southern

EMPLOYEE # SENIORITY DATE

AS OF JANUARY 2018

NAME

(1) GV Giddens 192104

B. F. LEE 100956

* D. H. COX 195951

(1) C. L. JONES 101103

T Dial 100772

* J D Matlock 192410

T K Bullock 100815

M L Marze 100774

R A Gilcrease 100727

* R. L. MITCHELL 190631

D D Brossette 192399

G T Bell 100864

M G Jones 100986

* S.T. MCCURLEY 100686

B L Moore 100814

* K. B. WILLIAMS 100696

D. D. EWINGS 100683

* G. A. ROBINSON 100648

L. R. BLAKLEY 100679

* ) RYMER 190829

J B Stout 100972

M. EVANS 100694

M. W. ROBINSON 100740

E J Straatman 101003

T. OUTLAW 100669

A.S. YOUNG 100663

CLHill 100881

J. H. JORDAN 100697

R B Hart 100977

R J Hatcher 101471

D A Daily 100895

M. D. HARDIN 100671

E A Payton 100789

JR Allen 100928

* M. D. LOAGUE 100703

J D Oliver 100717

* R L Day 100755

* R P Williams 100794

04/22/1974
03/23/1976
08/23/1976
04/04/1978
04/28/1978
08/04/1980
12/08/1980
07/01/1985
07/09/1985
02/15/1989
04/30/1990
05/01/1990
07/01/1990
07/08/1991
03/16/1992
04/16/1992
02/19/1993
08/20/1993
11/22/1993
12/27/1993
04/16/1994
04/20/1994
06/14/1994
07/18/1994
03/28/1995
06/06/1995
09/11/1995
07/03/1996
12/05/1997
01/12/1998
02/20/1998
09/04/1999
09/30/1999
10/11/1999
04/17/2000
05/02/2000
06/23/2000
08/18/2000

2018 System Bid Displacement List

Asst Foreman - SPG



SR
Southern
SR
Southern
Southern
SR
Southern
Northern
MSRC

SR
Northern
Northern
Northern
SR
Northern
Southern
SR
Northern
SR
Northern
Southern
MSRC
MSRC
Northern
SR

MSRC

SR

MSRC
Southern
SR
Northern
SR
Southern
SR

MSRC
MSRC
Northern
Northern
GWWR
Southern
MSRC

SR
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
SR

J. S. DOWNS
D D Nard
E. A. SEPAUGH
J A Knight
T M Lundy
C. THOMAS, JR.
* M S Schmidt
* ) A Worrell
A.J. WYATT, JR.
(2) D. O. WILLIAMS
* D H Withers
G D Sears
J D Munoz
* ). R. HAMMONS
R J Wooten
* ]S Carter
S. BURMASTER
* KW Boyles
E. L. HENDRICKS
R D Scroggins
M E Willis
H.J. DORA
J. E. WATTS
A R Fincher
W. C. LACEY
W. D. DAVIS
* J. E. MAYO
J. M. WHITE
* S D Barr
D. C. WIGGS
N A Molnaird
* K. A. SHEPHERD
* MC Hale
L. D. BALDRIDGE
W. C. LACEY
* ). H. SHORT
S CEllis
J L Harper
* ) P Brickey
* A B Garrison
R. COLVIN
J.R. COMER
* L B Rambin
T L Parker
R D Doucet
* M P Fontenot
J. R. DEMPSEY

100672
100891
100872
100905
100795
100688
100818
100929
100680
100685
100756
100124
100651
100704
100882
100656
100702
100712
100945
100081
100897
100664
100670
100844
100699
100724
101322
100738
100761
100676
101295
101067
101309
101330
100699
101068
100925
101394
100983
100902
100796
101342
100853
100416
101374
100820
101324

10/06/2000
07/13/2001
07/16/2001
09/14/2001
09/14/2001
10/24/2001
11/05/2001
11/20/2001
01/19/2002
02/11/2002
02/12/2002
02/28/2002
04/03/2002
04/16/2002
04/17/2002
04/17/2002
04/22/2002
09/04/2002
11/08/2002
04/16/2003
05/01/2003
05/08/2003
07/22/2003
11/14/2003
01/09/2004
01/29/2004
03/15/2004
04/01/2004
04/02/2004
05/26/2004
06/23/2004
08/23/2004
09/30/2004
02/10/2005
03/12/2005
07/08/2005
07/26/2005
08/26/2005
11/10/2005
11/30/2005
01/03/2006
01/03/2006
01/27/2006
01/27/2006
02/14/2006
02/14/2006
03/28/2006
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Southern
Northern
Northern
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
Southern
SR
GWWR
Northern
Northern
GWWR
Northern
Southern
MSRC
Northern
MSRC
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
MSRC
Northern
Southern
MSRC
MSRC
Southern
MSRC
Southern
Southern
MSRC
Northern
Southern
Northern
TEXMEX
TEXMEX
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
Northern
MSRC
SOUTHERN
Northern
SOUTHERN

CTBurns

* T Lujan
* ) K Ashby
* ). V. PEARSON

G. W. JEFFCOATS
B. A. BURNS
L. A. LUDLOW

* J D Duncan

T. KING

P J Hill

J L Cross

J D Hight

J E Ottwell

Y J Chambers
N R Howell

J. R. WALSWORTH
J D Willis

R. L. SMITH
CL Greer

J D McCullough
B C Lewis

R D Sides

J D Maffei

V. D. HALBERT
T L Callahan

R T Hayes

N. K. WEST

H. L. FOUNTAIN
H D Mouton

R O Riley

N Q Orsburn

A S Perritt

J. A. BROOKS

J O Johnson

K D Brossett
W A Jones

C. D.SCOTT

D. N. BROUSSARD
L. J. Hannibal

P E Freeman

J. S. Sumrall

M S Phillips

C E Wood

M T Harper

D J Truse
JJones

D E Ross

101307
101351
101381
101348
101331
101326
101328
101393
101332
100968
101395
101288
100971
100907
101389
100770
73981
101347
101616
101618
101482
101483
101499
101340
101614
101365
101343
101609
200552
101607
200338
101705
200202
101617
101736
200292
200496
200734
101608
200954
200746
200229
200190
200742
200755
201238
200959

03/28/2006
04/12/2006
04/12/2006
04/12/2006
04/12/2006
07/07/2006
08/30/2006
08/30/2006
10/12/2006
01/11/2007
01/12/2007
03/22/2007
05/22/2007
06/04/2007
05/22/2007
07/18/2007
08/03/2007
09/05/2007
02/11/2008
03/12/2008
05/20/2008
08/18/2008
01/09/2009
05/22/2009
06/10/2009
08/10/2009
05/06/2010
10/22/2010
02/02/2011
04/18/2011
05/21/2011
05/21/2011
08/28/2011
09/15/2011
12/01/2011
01/12/2012
01/21/2012
02/04/2012
03/13/2012
05/14/2012
06/05/2012
06/27/2012
08/10/2012
11/27/2012
12/10/2012
02/11/2013
04/23/2013
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Northern
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC

JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN

* Promoted

(1) Retired Disability

(2) LOA

J Hardy
* G H Morgan
M J Boutte
E V Davis
D M Bowie
M Walton
W S Brady
R QUINNEY
R C Woods
J Z Kieffer
* 0 Manes
J Rodgers
D GORDON
JADDY
J MCCURRY
M. E. WILLIAMS
C Pritzel
C LJohnson
R WASHINGTON
R CJOHNSON
S D McGee
JJOINER
M HITCHCOCK
T HESTER
T WINN
G LEE
B LANE
S R Dukes
D Flynn
K Avalos
T Tucker
J BOONE
A BRANTLEY
K BABERS
A ALLEN
D Harper

101373
200743
200192
101390
101740
201489
200791
201531
100904
200886
200478
201323
201532
201492
201526
200894
201286
201233
201681
201059
74139
202037
201833
202036
201581
202393
202447
200795
202461
201642
201123
200193
201534
201322
202410
202460

04/23/2013
05/07/2013
05/21/2013
08/13/2013
11/06/2013
11/20/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
02/12/2014
02/26/2014
09/10/2014
09/23/2014
03/18/2015
06/24/2015
10/02/2015
10/15/2015
04/12/2016
08/02/2016
08/02/2016
08/30/2016
10/11/2016
10/11/2016
01/20/2017
01/20/2017
02/06/2017
04/19/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
07/26/2017
07/26/2017
07/26/2017
09/07/2017
09/07/2017
09/22/2017
10/11/2017
12/01/2017
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THE KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

FOREMAN SYSTEM PRODUCTION BID & DISPLACEMENT LIST

HOME ROAD

SOUTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR

SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR

SR

SR
NORTHERN
MSRC

SR

SR

SR
SOUTHERN
GWWR
GWWR

SR

SR
NORTHERN
SR

GWWR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN

EMPLOYEE # SENIORITY DATE

AS OF JANUARY 2018
NAME
(1) GV Giddens 192104
B. F. LEE 100956
* D. H. COX 195951
(1) C. L. JONES 101103
T Dial 100772
* ) D Matlock 192410
T K Bullock 100815
M L Marze 100774
R A Gilcrease 100727
* M. E. JORDAN 190164
* R. L. MITCHELL 190631
D D Brossette 192399
G T Bell 100864
M G JONES 100986
* S.T. MCCURLEY 100686
M. EVANS 100694
B L Moore 100814
* K. B. WILLIAMS 100696
D. D. EWINGS 100683
* G. A. ROBINSON 100648
L. R. BLAKLEY 100679
* ) W RYMER 190829
J B STOUT 100972
E J STRAATMAN 101003
T. OUTLAW 100669
A.S. YOUNG 100663
C L Hill 100881
J. H. JORDAN 100697
R B HART 100977
R J Hatcher 101471
D A Daily 100895
M. W. ROBINSON 100740
M. D. HARDIN 100671
JR Allen 100928
* M. D. LOAGUE 100703
J D Oliver 100717
R L Day 100755
R P Williams 100794

Page No. 24

04/22/1974
03/23/1976
08/23/1976
04/04/1978
04/28/1978
08/04/1980
12/08/1980
07/01/1985
07/09/1985
06/20/1988
02/15/1989
04/30/1990
05/01/1990
07/01/1990
07/08/1991
11/27/1991
03/16/1992
04/16/1992
02/19/1993
08/20/1993
11/22/1993
12/27/1993
04/16/1994
07/18/1994
03/28/1995
06/06/1995
09/11/1995
07/03/1996
12/05/1997
01/12/1998
02/20/1998
04/01/1999
09/04/1999
10/11/1999
04/17/2000
05/02/2000
06/23/2000
08/18/2000
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SR
SOUTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
SR

MSRC

SR

MSRC
SOUTHERN
SR

SR
SOUTHERN
SR

MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC

SR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SR
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
SOUTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
GWWR

(2)

J. S. DOWNS

D D Nard

E. A. SEPAUGH
J A Knight

T M Lundy

C. THOMAS, JR.
M S Schmidt

J A Worrell

A.J. WYATT, JR.
D. O. WILLIAMS
D H Withers

G D Sears

J D Munoz

J. R. HAMMONS
R J Wooten

J S Carter

E. L. HENDRICKS
M E Willis

W. C. LACEY
W. D. DAVIS

J. E. MAYO

J. M. WHITE

S D Barr

D. C. WIGGS

K. A. SHEPHERD
M C Hale

L. D. BALDRIDGE
J. H. SHORT

S CEllis

A B Garrison

R. COLVIN

J.R. COMER

L B Rambin

J K Ashby

R D Doucet

M P Fontenot
J. R. DEMPSEY
CT Burns

T Lujan

N A Molnaird

J. V. PEARSON
B. A. BURNS

L. A. LUDLOW
J D Duncan

T. KING

J L Harper

P J HILL

100672
100891
100872
100905
100795
100688
100818
100929
100680
100685
100756
100124
100651
100704
100882
100656
100945
100897
100699
100724
101322
100738
100761
100676
101067
101309
101330
101068
100925
100902
100796
101342
100853
101381
101374
100820
101324
101307
101351
101295
101348
101326
101328
101393
101332
101394
100968

Page No. 25

10/06/2000
07/13/2001
07/16/2001
09/14/2001
09/14/2001
10/24/2001
11/05/2001
11/20/2001
01/19/2002
02/11/2002
02/12/2002
02/28/2002
04/03/2002
04/16/2002
04/17/2002
04/17/2002
11/08/2002
05/01/2003
01/09/2004
01/29/2004
03/15/2004
04/01/2004
04/02/2004
05/26/2004
08/23/2004
09/30/2004
02/10/2005
07/08/2005
07/26/2005
11/30/2005
01/03/2006
01/03/2006
01/27/2006
02/08/2006
02/14/2006
02/14/2006
03/28/2006
03/28/2006
04/12/2006
04/12/2006
04/12/2006
07/07/2006
08/30/2006
08/30/2006
10/12/2006
10/13/2006
01/11/2007
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NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GWWR
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
MSRC
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
NORTHERN
TEXMEX
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
Northern
MSRC
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN

J L Cross

J D Hight
JEOTTWELL
Y J Chambers
J. R. WALSWORTH
J D Willis

R. L. SMITH

J D McCullough
B C Lewis

R D Sides

J D Maffei

V. D. HALBERT
N. K. WEST

H. L. FOUNTAIN
H D Mouton

R O RILEY

N Q Orsburn
N R Howell

J. A. BROOKS
J O Johnson
KD Brossett
T L Callahan

J K Ashby
C.D. sCcoTT
W A Jones

D. N. BROUSSARD
L. J. Hannibal
P E Freeman
J. S. Sumrall

M S Phillips
CE Wood

M T Harper

D J Truse
JJones

D E Ross

J Hardy

G H Morgan

M J Boutte

E V Davis

D M Bowie

M Walton

W S Brady

R QUINNEY

E A Payton

J Z Kieffer

* O Manes

J Rodgers

101395
101288
100971
100907
100770
73981
101347
101618
101482
101483
101499
101340
101343
101609
200552
101607
200338
101389
200202
101617
101736
101614
101381
200496
200292
200734
101608
200954
200746
200229
200190
200742
200755
201238
200959
101373
200743
200192
101390
101740
201489
200791
201531
100789
200886
200478
201323

Page No. 26

01/12/2007
03/22/2007
05/22/2007
06/04/2007
07/18/2007
08/03/2007
09/05/2007
03/12/2008
05/20/2008
08/18/2008
01/09/2009
05/22/2009
05/06/2010
10/22/2010
02/02/2011
04/18/2011
05/21/2011
06/08/2011
08/28/2011
09/15/2011
12/01/2011
12/01/2011
01/06/2012
01/21/2012
01/21/2012
02/04/2012
03/13/2012
05/14/2012
06/05/2012
06/27/2012
08/10/2012
11/27/2012
12/10/2012
02/11/2013
04/23/2013
04/23/2013
05/07/2013
05/21/2013
08/13/2013
11/06/2013
11/20/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
01/28/2014
02/26/2014
09/10/2014
09/23/2014
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SOUTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
MSRC

JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN
MSRC
SOUTHERN
SR
NORTHERN
JCT AGENCY
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
GWWR
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
MSRC
NORTHERN

* Promoted

(1) Retired Disability

(2) LOA

D GORDON
J ADDY
J MCCURRY

M. E. WILLIAMS

C Pritzel
C L Johnson

R WASHINGTON

R CJOHNSON
S D McGee
JJOINER

M HITCHCOCK

T HESTER
T WINN
G LEE

B LANE

S R Dukes
D Flynn

K AVALOS
T Tucker
J BOONE
A BRANTLEY
K BABERS
A ALLEN
D Harper

201532
201492
201526
200894
201286
201233
201681
201059
74139
202037
201833
202036
201581
202393
202447
200795
202461
201642
201123
200193
201534
201322
202410
202460

Page No. 27

03/18/2015
06/24/2015
10/02/2015
10/15/2015
04/12/2016
08/02/2016
08/02/2016
08/30/2016
10/11/2016
10/11/2016
01/20/2017
01/20/2017
02/06/2017
04/19/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
07/26/2017
07/26/2017
07/26/2017
09/07/2017
09/07/2017
09/22/2017
10/11/2017
12/01/2017

2018 System Bid Displacement List
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